

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 3894/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2005 in WP No. 2584/1995 of
The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

ABDUL SHAHID QURAISHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL MINE PLANNING&DESIGN I.LTD.&ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date: 10/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter dt.8.5.2006 circulated by the learned cou
nsel for the

petitioner seeking three weeks' time for filing some additional documents, post
this

matter after ensuing summer vacation.

ora)

(A.D. Sharma)

(Phoolan Wati Ar

Court Master

Court Master