

x

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3619/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2005 in WP No. 2584/1995 of The
HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

ABDUL SHAHID QURAISHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL MINE PLANNING&DESIGN I.LTD.&ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.L.Agarwal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Jha, Adv.for
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aabhas Parimal, Adv.
Mr. Shivalok Yashovardhan, Adv.for
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

By way of last opportunity, two weeks are granted for filing counter
affidavit and two weeks thereafter for filing rejoinder.

List after four weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

x

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3619/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2005 in WP No. 2584/1995 of The
HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

ABDUL SHAHID QURAISHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL MINE PLANNING&DESIGN I.LTD.&ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.L.Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Jha, Adv.for
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aabhas Parimal, Adv.
Mr. Shivalok Yashovardhan, Adv.for
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

By way of last opportunity, two weeks are granted for filing counter
affidavit and two weeks thereafter for filing rejoinder.

List after four weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master